
CFL GAME DETAILS
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium

TEAMS 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

BC Lions 10 0 6 0 0 16

Edmonton Elks 1 18 0 14 0 33

STARTING LINEUPS

BC Lions Edmonton Elks

OFFENCE

QB 9 Jake DOLEGALA

RB 31 William STANBACK

OL 51 Michael COUTURE

OL 59 Kent PERKINS

OL 62 Tyler PACKER

OL 65 Sukh CHUNGH

OL 69 Jarell BROXTON

WR 4 Keon HATCHER

WR 13 Alexander HOLLINS

WR 18 Justin MCINNIS

WR 19 Ayden EBERHARDT

WR 83 Stanley BERRYHILL III

DEFENCE

LB 20 Boseko LOKOMBO

LB 33 Emmanuel RUGAMBA

LB 35 Ben HLADIK

DB 1 Garry PETERS

DB 6 T.J LEE

DB 17 Ciante EVANS

DB 23 Adrian GREENE

DB 29 Cristophe BEAULIEU

DL 0 Sione TEUHEMA

DL 40 Pete ROBERTSON

DL 92 Josh BANKS

DL 95 Marcus MOORE

OFFENCE

QB 2 Tre FORD

RB 22 Javon LEAKE

OL 60 Shane RICHARDS

OL 62 Martez IVEY

OL 65 Mark KORTE

OL 68 David FOUCAULT

OL 69 Brett BOYKO

WR 11 Hergy MAYALA

WR 17 Dillon MITCHELL

WR 19 Kurleigh GITTENS JR.

WR 84 Tevin JONES

WR 87 Eugene LEWIS

DEFENCE

LB 29 Derrick MONCRIEF

LB 45 Nyles MORGAN

LB 48 Nick ANDERSON

DB 0 Loucheiz PURIFOY

DB 5 Kai GRAY

DB 15 Kordell JACKSON

DB 16 Devodric BYNUM

DB 24 Darrius BRATTON

DL 41 Elliott BROWN

DL 42 Noah TAYLOR

DL 91 Shawn OAKMAN

DL 92 Noah CURTIS

SUBSTITUTES

BC Lions Edmonton Elks

DB 24 Patrice RENE, 27 Jordan PERRYMAN

QB 3 Vernon ADAMS JR., 12 Chase BRICE

DL 49 Tibo DEBAILLIE, 56 Christian COVINGTON, 79 Juliano FALANIKO, 94 Joshua ARCHIBALD

OL 66 David KNEVEL

K 10 Sean WHYTE

RB 34 David MACKIE

LS 45 Riley PICKETT, 47 Kyle NELSON

LB 32 Maxime ROUYER, 41 Ayinde ELEY, 43 Terrence GANYI, 44 Isaiah MESSAM, 48 Ryder 
VARGA

WR 86 Jevon COTTOY, 87 Terry WILLIAMS

P 11 Stefan FLINTOFT

DB 26 Josh HAGERTY

QB 7 Dakota PRUKOP, 10 McLeod BETHEL-THOMPSON

DL 33 Woodly APPOLON, 44 Michael BRODRIQUE, 96 J-Min PELLEY, 97 Demarcus CHRISTMAS

OL 59 Phillip GROHOVAC, 67 Hunter STEWARD

K 14 Boris BEDE

RB 31 Justin RANKIN

LS 52 Luke BURTON-KRAHN

LB 13 Jake TAYLOR, 23 Olivier MUEMBI, 32 Leon O'NEAL JR., 34 Les MARUO, 38 Eteva MAUGA-
CLEMENTS, 50 Joel DUBLANKO

WR 81 Zach MATHIS, 85 Gavin COBB

P 9 Jake JULIEN

COIN TOSS: BC won toss, elected Receive; Edmonton elected South End Zone

GAME DAY CONDITIONS

TEMP WINDS FIELD WEATHER KICKOFF GAME OVER TIME ATTENDANCE

  28 C

REFEREE UMPIRE SIDE JUDGE FIELD JUDGE DOWN JUDGE LINE JUDGE BACK JUDGE REPLAY OFFICIAL

13 km/h S 7:49pm MTFair

Rob HillRyan StarkTom Vallesi Troy Semenchuk David Kendall Walt Hawrysh Rob Skaggs

OFFICIALS

5:02pm MTClear

Dave Foxcroft

18,4472:41



TEAMS 1 2 3 4 OT FINAL

BC Lions 10 0 6 0 0 16

Edmonton Elks 1 18 0 14 0 33

QTR TIME TEAM SCORE PLAYER PLAY BC EDM

1 04:29 BC TD 34 Mackie (10:29) #34 D.Mackie rush middle for 1 yard gain to the EDM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 
10:31, 1ST DOWN 6 0

1 04:52 BC CVT1 10 Whyte (10:10) #10 S.Whyte kick attempt good (H: #11 S.Flintoft, LS: #45 R.Pickett) 7 0

1 11:14 EDM S1 14 Bede (03:49) #14 B.Bede field goal attempt from 38 yards NO GOOD (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: 
#52 L.Burton-Krahn), clock 03:46 SINGLE, clock 03:46 7 1

1 15:00 BC FG 10 Whyte (00:00) #10 S.Whyte field goal attempt from 43 yards GOOD (H: #11 S.Flintoft, LS: 
#45 R.Pickett), clock 00:00 10 1

2 02:18 EDM TD 22 Leake (12:48) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 12 yards gain to the BC00 
TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:42, 1ST DOWN 10 7

2 02:35 EDM CVT1 14 Bede (12:25) #14 B.Bede kick attempt good (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 L.Burton-Krahn) 10 8

2 07:27 EDM TD 7 Prukop (07:41) #7 D.Prukop rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 
07:33 10 14

2 07:51 EDM CVT1 14 Bede (07:09) #14 B.Bede kick attempt good (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 L.Burton-Krahn) 10 15

2 07:53 EDM S1 14 Bede (07:09) #14 B.Bede kickoff 86 yards to the BC-01 #87 T.Williams return 0 yards to 
the BC-01 SINGLE, clock 07:07 10 16

2 15:00 EDM FG 14 Bede (00:00) #14 B.Bede field goal attempt from 51 yards GOOD (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 
L.Burton-Krahn), clock 00:00 10 19

3 01:50 BC FG 10 Whyte (13:11) #10 S.Whyte field goal attempt from 43 yards GOOD (H: #11 S.Flintoft, LS: 
#45 R.Pickett), clock 13:10 13 19

3 10:20 BC FG 10 Whyte (04:40) #10 S.Whyte field goal attempt from 18 yards GOOD (H: #11 S.Flintoft, LS: 
#45 R.Pickett), clock 04:40 16 19

4 00:30 EDM FG 14 Bede (14:31) #14 B.Bede field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 
L.Burton-Krahn), clock 14:30 16 22

4 08:23 EDM TD 31 Rankin (06:44) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short left to #31 J.Rankin 
caught at BC15, for 17 yards to the BC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:37, 1ST DOWN 16 28

4 09:28 EDM CVT2 17 Mitchell #17 D.Mitchell pass attempt Successful 16 30

4 12:28 EDM FG 14 Bede (02:33) #14 B.Bede field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 
L.Burton-Krahn), clock 02:32 16 33

SCORING BREAKDOWN BC EDM

Final Score 16 33

Largest Lead 9 17

Touchdowns 1 3

1-pt Converts 1 2

2-pt Converts 0 1

Field Goals 3 3

Singles 0 2

Safeties 0 0

TOUCHDOWNS BC (1) EDM (3)

Rush 1 2

Pass 0 1

INTs 0 0

Fum Ret 0 0

Punt Ret 0 0

KO Ret 0 0

FGM Ret 0 0

OT Punt Rec 0 0

OT KO Rec 0 0

SCORING DETAILS
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium



TEAM STATISTICS
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium

NET OFFENCE & POSSESSION BC Lions (16) Edmonton Elks (33)

FIRST DOWNS: Total (Rush - Pass - Penalty) 15 (4 - 11 - 0) 30 (13 - 14 - 3)

Rushing (Yards-Att / Avg) 105 - 17 / 6.2 200 - 35 / 5.7

Passing (Yards-Att / Avg) 187 - 27 / 6.9 267 - 24 / 11.1

Team Losses (Yards-Num) -21 - 2 -11 - 4

Net Offence (Yards-Plays / Avg) 271 - 46 / 6.1 456 - 63 / 7.2

1st Down (Yards-Att / Avg) 180 - 25 / 7.2 253 - 41 / 6.2

2nd Down (Yards-Att / Avg) 91 - 19 / 4.8 201 - 21 / 9.6

3rd Down (Yards-Att / Avg) 8 - 2 / 4.0 2 - 1 / 2.0

Time of Possession 24:21 35:39

PASSING BC Lions (16) Edmonton Elks (33)

Pass Attempts-Completions / Yards 27 - 18 / 187 24 - 20 / 267

Interceptions-TD Passes-Long 0 - 0 - 26 1 - 1 - 29

Completion % / Efficiency 67% / 86.5 83% / 114.4

TURNOVERS & PENALTIES BC Lions (16) Edmonton Elks (33)

GIVEAWAYS: Total (Fumbles – INT – Downs) 2 (0 - 0 - 2) 1 (0 - 1 - 0)

Fumbles - Fumbles Lost 1 - 0 0 - 0

Penalties (Accepted, No-Yards) 6 - 76 5 - 35

Declined Penalties (No) 0 0

OTHER GAME DATA BC Lions (16) Edmonton Elks (33)

SACKS ALLOWED: No-Yards (1st – 2nd – 3rd) 2 - 13 (1 - 1 - 0) 2 - 9 (0 - 2 - 0)

2nd Down Conversions ALL (Att - Made / Pct) 19 - 9 / 47% 24 - 15 / 58%

2nd Down Conversions 1-3 Yds (Att - Made / Pct) 4 - 3 / 75% 9 - 5 / 50%

2nd Down Conversions 4-6 Yds (Att - Made / Pct) 8 - 4 / 50% 1 - 1 / 100%

2nd Down Conversions 7+ Yds (Att - Made / Pct) 7 - 2 / 29% 14 - 9 / 64%

Redzone Results (Opp - TDs / Pct) 2 - 1 / 50% 4 - 3 / 75%

1-Pt Converts (Att / Made) 1 / 1 2 / 2

2-Pt Converts (Att / Made) 0 / 0 1 / 1

Field Goals (Att / Made / LG) 3 / 3 / 43 4 / 3 / 51

Punting (No - Yds - Avg - LG - S / Net Avg) 5 - 208 - 41.6 - 55 - 0 / 34.0 2 - 104 - 52.0 - 60 - 0 / 37.5

Kickoffs (No - Yds - Avg - LG - S) 1 - 77 - 77.0 - 77 - 0 6 - 440 - 73.3 - 86 - 1

Punt Returns (No-Yards) 2 / 29 4 / 38

Kickoff Returns (No-Yards) 6 / 152 1 / 24

Field Goal Missed Returns (No-Yards) 0 / 0 0 / 0



INDIVIDUAL OFFENCE & SPECIAL TEAMS
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium

BC Lions Edmonton Elks

PASSING ATT COM PCT YDS INT TD LG 30 EFF

9 DOLEGALA, Jake 23 14 61% 146 0 0 26 0 79.3

12 BRICE, Chase 4 4 100
% 41 0 0 21 0 128.

1

PASSING ATT COM PCT YDS INT TD LG 30 EFF

2 FORD, Tre 6 6 100
% 96 0 0 29 0 152.

1

10 BETHEL-THOMPSON, McLeod 18 14 78% 171 1 1 26 0 101.
9

RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD 10 20

9 DOLEGALA, Jake 1 5 5.0 5 0 0 0

31 STANBACK, William 13 87 6.7 21 0 3 1

34 MACKIE, David 3 13 4.3 7 1 0 0

RUSHING ATT YDS AVG LG TD 10 20

2 FORD, Tre 2 11 5.5 10 0 1 0

7 PRUKOP, Dakota 4 7 1.8 3 1 0 0

19 GITTENS JR., Kurleigh 1 8 8.0 8 0 0 0

22 LEAKE, Javon 21 97 4.6 15 1 4 0

31 RANKIN, Justin 7 77 11.0 45 0 2 1

RECEIVING TAR NO YDS AVG LG TD YAC 30 2D

4 HATCHER, Keon 7 4 62 15.5 21 0 17 0 1

13 HOLLINS, Alexander 3 2 18 9.0 10 0 6 0 0

18 MCINNIS, Justin 3 3 54 18.0 26 0 25 0 2

19 EBERHARDT, Ayden 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

31 STANBACK, William 4 3 9 3.0 12 0 9 0 0

34 MACKIE, David 1 1 7 7.0 7 0 2 0 0

83 BERRYHILL III, Stanley 4 2 9 4.5 5 0 9 0 0

86 COTTOY, Jevon 4 3 28 9.3 12 0 14 0 2

RECEIVING TAR NO YDS AVG LG TD YAC 30 2D

11 MAYALA, Hergy 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

17 MITCHELL, Dillon 4 3 20 6.7 9 0 3 0 1

19 GITTENS JR., Kurleigh 6 6 70 11.7 23 0 12 0 2

22 LEAKE, Javon 4 4 37 9.3 20 0 24 0 2

31 RANKIN, Justin 2 1 17 17.0 17 1 15 0 1

84 JONES, Tevin 6 6 123 20.5 29 0 35 0 3

87 LEWIS, Eugene 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

TEAM LOSSES & FUMBLES TL YDS QS OTH FUM LST

9 DOLEGALA, Jake 1 -8 1 0 0 0

12 BRICE, Chase 1 -13 1 0 1 0

TEAM LOSSES & FUMBLES TL YDS QS OTH FUM LST

2 FORD, Tre 2 -9 2 0 0 0

10 BETHEL-THOMPSON, McLeod 2 -2 0 0 0 0

FIELD GOALS & CONVERTS FGA MD PCT LG S YDS MISS C-1 MD

10 WHYTE, Sean 3 3 100
% 43 0 104 0 1 1

FIELD GOALS & CONVERTS FGA MD PCT LG S YDS MISS C-1 MD

14 BEDE, Boris 4 3 75% 51 1 115 1 2 2

PUNTING NO YDS AVG LG S NET AVG

11 FLINTOFT, Stefan 5 208 41.6 55 0 170 34.0

PUNTING NO YDS AVG LG S NET AVG

9 JULIEN, Jake 2 104 52.0 60 0 75 37.5

KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG LG S

11 FLINTOFT, Stefan 1 77 77.0 77 0

KICKOFFS NO YDS AVG LG S

14 BEDE, Boris 6 440 73.3 86 1

PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

87 WILLIAMS, Terry 2 29 14.5 19 0

PUNT RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

0 PURIFOY, Loucheiz 2 12 6.0 7 0

85 COBB, Gavin 2 26 13.0 16 0

KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

87 WILLIAMS, Terry 5 152 30.4 38 0

KICKOFF RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

0 PURIFOY, Loucheiz 1 24 24.0 24 0

FGM RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD FGM RETURNS NO YDS AVG LG TD

BLOCKED KICKS NO PT FG C-1 BLOCKED KICKS NO PT FG C-1



PLAYER DT ST TT TFL QS YD FF BK KD

0 TEUHEMA, Sione 3 0 3 1 1 6 0 0 0

1 PETERS, Garry 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 LEE, T.J 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 EVANS, Ciante 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 LOKOMBO, Boseko 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

23 GREENE, Adrian 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 RENE, Patrice 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 BEAULIEU, Cristophe 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 ROUYER, Maxime 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 RUGAMBA, Emmanuel 5 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 ROBERTSON, Pete 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 ELEY, Ayinde 6 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 MESSAM, Isaiah 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 PICKETT, Riley 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 VARGA, Ryder 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

49 DEBAILLIE, Tibo 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 COVINGTON, Christian 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0

83 BERRYHILL III, Stanley 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

92 BANKS, Josh 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

94 ARCHIBALD, Joshua 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

GAME TOTALS 51 5 56 5 2 9 0 0 1

PLAYER DT ST TT TFL QS YD FF BK KD

0 PURIFOY, Loucheiz 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 GRAY, Kai 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 MAYALA, Hergy 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 JACKSON, Kordell 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 BYNUM, Devodric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

23 MUEMBI, Olivier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 BRATTON, Darrius 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

26 HAGERTY, Josh 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 MONCRIEF, Derrick 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 MARUO, Les 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 BROWN, Elliott 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 BRODRIQUE, Michael 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 MORGAN, Nyles 7 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 ANDERSON, Nick 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

52 BURTON-KRAHN, Luke 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 JONES, Tevin 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 OAKMAN, Shawn 3 0 3 0 1 13 1 0 0

92 CURTIS, Noah 1 0 1 0 1 8 0 0 0

96 PELLEY, J-Min 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

GAME TOTALS 38 7 45 1 2 21 1 0 2

INTERCEPTIONS INT YDS LG TD

17 EVANS, Ciante 1 0 0 0

GAME TOTALS 1 0 0 0

INTERCEPTIONS INT YDS LG TD

GAME TOTALS

INDIVIDUAL & TEAM DEFENCE
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium

BC Lions Edmonton Elks

FUMBLE RETURNS FR YDS LG TD

GAME TOTALS

FUMBLE RETURNS FR YDS LG TD

GAME TOTALS



PENALTY DETAILS
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium

PENALTY CALLS YARDS

QTR PL # TIME* TEAM SITUATION ## PLAYER PENALTY CALLS STATUS BC EDM

2 31 13:20 Edmonton Offence 11 Mayala Offside Accepted 5

2 35 12:18 Edmonton STC-KO 16 Bynum Unnecessary Roughness Accepted 15

2 41 08:37 BC Defence 23 Greene Illegal Contact Accepted 10

2 43 07:58 BC Defence 33 Rugamba Defensive Pass Interference Accepted 32

2 45 07:09 Edmonton Offence 9 Julien Time Count Before 3 Minute 
Warning Accepted 5

2 60 01:53 BC Offence 69 Broxton Procedure General Accepted 5

4 110 12:17 Edmonton Offence 69 Boyko Procedure General Accepted 5

4 114 10:06 BC STR-P 79 Falaniko Contacting The Kicker Accepted 10

4 121 06:20 Edmonton Offence 68 Foucault Procedure General Accepted 5

4 122 05:54 BC Defence 24 Rene Illegal Contact Accepted 4

4 127 04:22 BC STC-P 24 Rene No Yards 15 Accepted 15

*Penalty times shown are the start time (Game Clock, time remaining in the Quarter) of the following play.

PENALTY SUMMARY

Preventable

Contacting The Kicker 1

No Yards 15 1

Offside 1

Procedure General 3

Time Count Before 3 Minute Warning 1

Technical

Defensive Pass Interference 1

Roughness

Illegal Contact 2

Unnecessary Roughness 1

TOTAL BC EDM

GAME SUMMARY NO YDS NO YDS NO YDS

Penalties 11 111 6 76 5 35

Preventable 7 50 3 30 4 20

Roughness 3 29 2 14 1 15

Technical 1 32 1 32 0 0

OTHER PENALTY DATA

Total Plays 142

Situation

Offence 5 25 1 5 4 20

Defence 3 46 3 46 0 0

ST Coverage 2 30 1 15 1 15

ST Return 1 10 1 10 0 0

Plays With Penalties (All) 11



DRIVE CHART
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium

Start of Drive Plays From Scrimmage Other

# QB YDLN RES Qtr Time PL # RZ FD Ps Rs SA TL K PN No Ps Yds Rs Yds Net Yds

1 9 B43 TD 1 14:38 2 þ 5 3 5 8 33 34 67

2 9 B40 FG 1 03:31 22 2 2 4 1 7 12 23 35

3 9 E45 T/O Dn 2 11:53 36 0 2 0 1 1 3 13 0 13

4 9 B40 Punt 2 06:52 48 2 3 2 1 6 19 6 25

5 9 B40 Punt 2 02:00 59 0 2 0 1 1 4 4 0 4

6 9 B47 FG 3 14:35 72 1 2 1 1 4 26 1 27

7 9 B30 FG 3 08:42 84 þ 4 4 4 1 9 32 37 69

8 9 B18 Punt 3 01:57 97 0 1 1 1 3 0 4 4

9 9 B40 Punt 4 14:21 105 0 2 0 1 3 7 0 7

10 9 B26 Punt 4 05:09 125 0 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0

11 9 B32 T/O Dn 4 02:22 134 2 4 0 1 1 5 41 0 28

BC Lions

AVG B38 2 16 27 17 2 2 8 2 55 187 105 279

Start of Drive Plays From Scrimmage Other

# QB YDLN RES Qtr Time PL # RZ FD Ps Rs SA TL K PN No Ps Yds Rs Yds Net Yds

1 2 E27 Miss FG 1 09:43 12 3 2 6 1 1 1 10 39 16 52

2 2 E40 TD 2 14:51 29 þ 4 2 2 1 5 52 23 75

3 2 E40 TD 2 10:08 39 þ 5 1 3 2 6 7 21 28

4 2 E25 Punt 2 03:52 54 1 1 2 1 1 1 5 -2 12 4

5 2 E33 FG 2 01:41 63 3 3 4 1 8 18 15 33

6 2 E40 INT 3 13:01 76 þ 3 4 4 8 48 11 59

7 2 E40 Punt 3 04:31 93 1 0 3 1 4 0 18 18

8 2 B53 FG 3 01:03 100 1 3 1 1 5 23 3 26

9 2 E13 TD 4 13:12 108 þ 7 7 5 2 13 75 21 96

10 2 B42 FG 4 04:05 128 1 1 3 1 5 7 12 19

11 2 E50 End gm 4 01:04 139 1 0 2 2 4 0 48 46

Edmonton Elks

AVG E39 4 30 24 35 2 4 6 5 73 267 200 456



# Team Pos D/Y Clock Play

1 EDM E30 15:00 (15:00) #14 B.Bede kickoff 59 yards to the BC21 #87 T.Williams return 22 yards to the BC43 (#34 L.Maruo).

2 BC B43 1/10 14:38 (14:38) Shotgun #34 D.Mackie rush right for 7 yards gain to the BC50 (#41 E.Brown).

3 BC B50 2/3 14:05 (14:05) Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush middle for 11 yards gain to the EDM49 (#41 E.Brown), 1ST DOWN.

4 BC E49 1/10 13:25 (13:25) Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush right for 5 yards gain to the EDM44 (#45 N.Morgan). #34 D.Mackie injured on the play.

5 BC E44 2/5 12:57 (12:57) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short right to #18 J.McInnis caught at EDM40, for 14 yards to the EDM30 (#29 
D.Moncrief), 1ST DOWN.

6 BC E30 1/10 12:25 (12:25) No Huddle-Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short middle to #83 S.Berryhill III caught at EDM33, for 5 yards to the 
EDM25 (#48 N.Anderson).

7 BC E25 2/5 11:51 (11:51) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short middle to #18 J.McInnis caught at EDM20, for 14 yards to the EDM11 (#15 
K.Jackson), 1ST DOWN.

8 BC E11 1/10 11:09 (11:09) #31 W.Stanback rush right for 10 yards gain to the EDM01 (#24 D.Bratton).

9 BC E1 2/0 10:29 (10:29) #34 D.Mackie rush middle for 1 yard gain to the EDM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:31, 1ST DOWN.

BC Scoring Drive: 8 plays, 67 yards, 04:45. BC 6 EDM 0.

10 BC E25 10:10 (10:10) #10 S.Whyte kick attempt good (H: #11 S.Flintoft, LS: #45 R.Pickett).

BC 7 EDM 0.

11 BC B30 10:08 (10:08) #11 S.Flintoft kickoff 77 yards to the EDM03 #0 L.Purifoy return 24 yards to the EDM27 (#45 R.Pickett).

12 EDM E27 1/10 09:43 (09:43) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 1 yard gain to the EDM28 (#92 J.Banks).

13 EDM E28 2/9 09:06 (09:06) Shotgun #2 T.Ford pass complete short middle to #19 K.Gittens Jr. caught at EDM41, for 15 yards to the EDM43 (#33 
E.Rugamba), 1ST DOWN.

14 EDM E43 1/10 08:24 (08:24) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush left for 7 yards gain to the EDM50 (#29 C.Beaulieu).

15 EDM E50 2/3 08:01 (08:01) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush right for 2 yards gain to the EDM52 (#6 T.Lee).

16 EDM E52 3/1 07:15 (07:15) #7 D.Prukop rush middle for 2 yards gain to the EDM54 (#46 B.Hladik), 1ST DOWN.

17 EDM E54 1/10 06:31 (06:31) Shotgun #2 T.Ford rush right for 1 yard gain to the EDM55 (#40 P.Robertson).

18 EDM E55 2/9 05:49 (05:49) Shotgun #2 T.Ford pass complete deep right to #84 T.Jones caught at BC34, for 24 yards to the BC31 (#29 C.Beaulieu), 1ST 
DOWN.

19 EDM B31 1/10 05:05 (05:05) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush left for 3 yards gain to the BC28 (#40 P.Robertson). #29 C.Beaulieu injured on the play.

20 EDM B28 2/7 04:38 (04:38) Shotgun #2 T.Ford sacked for loss of 3 yards to the BC31 (#56 C.Covington).

21 EDM B31 3/10 03:49 (03:49) #14 B.Bede field goal attempt from 38 yards NO GOOD (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 L.Burton-Krahn), clock 03:46 SINGLE, clock 
03:46.

EDM Scoring Drive: 10 plays, 52 yards, 06:17. BC 7 EDM 1.

22 BC B40 1/10 03:31 (03:31) Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush right for 9 yards gain to the BC49 (#29 D.Moncrief).

23 BC B49 2/1 02:59 (02:59) #34 D.Mackie rush middle for 5 yards gain to the BC54 (#91 S.Oakman), 1ST DOWN.

24 BC B54 1/10 02:16 (02:16) Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush middle for 3 yards gain to the EDM53 (#41 E.Brown).

25 BC E53 2/7 01:37 (01:37) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short left to #4 K.Hatcher caught at EDM41, for 12 yards to the EDM41 (#5 K.Gray), 
1ST DOWN.

26 BC E41 1/10 00:53 (00:53) Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush left for 6 yards gain to the EDM35 (#45 N.Morgan).

27 BC E35 2/4 00:16 (00:16) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass incomplete short left to #13 A.Hollins thrown to EDM29.

28 BC E35 3/4 (00:00) #10 S.Whyte field goal attempt from 43 yards GOOD (H: #11 S.Flintoft, LS: #45 R.Pickett), clock 00:00.

BC Scoring Drive: 7 plays, 35 yards, 03:46. BC 10 EDM 1.

First Downs By

Teams Score Time Poss Rs Ps Pen Tot 2d

BC Lions 10 08:36 3 3 0 6 6/7

Edmonton Elks 1 06:24 1 2 0 3 3/4

PLAY BY PLAY
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium

First Quarter

Quarter 1 Summary



# Team Pos D/Y Clock Play

29 EDM E40 1/10 14:51 (14:51) Shotgun #2 T.Ford pass complete deep middle to #19 K.Gittens Jr. caught at BC49, for 23 yards to the BC47 (#23 
A.Greene), 1ST DOWN.

30 EDM B47 1/10 14:09 (14:09) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 11 yards gain to the BC36 (#23 A.Greene), 1ST DOWN.

31 EDM B36 1/10 13:25 (13:25) Shotgun #2 T.Ford pass complete short right to #84 T.Jones caught at BC31, for 6 yards to the BC30 (#24 P.Rene) PENALTY 
EDM Offside (#11 H.Mayala) 5 yards from BC36 to BC41. NO PLAY.

32 EDM B41 1/15 13:10 (13:10) Shotgun #2 T.Ford pass complete short left to #84 T.Jones caught at BC35, for 29 yards to the BC12 (#46 B.Hladik), 1ST 
DOWN.

33 EDM B12 1/10 12:48 (12:48) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 12 yards gain to the BC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:42, 1ST DOWN.

EDM Scoring Drive: 5 plays, 70 yards, 02:35. BC 10 EDM 7.

34 EDM B25 12:25 (12:25) #14 B.Bede kick attempt good (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 L.Burton-Krahn).

BC 10 EDM 8.

35 EDM E30 12:25 (12:25) #14 B.Bede kickoff 68 yards to the BC12 #87 T.Williams return 38 yards to the BC50 (#44 M.Brodrique) PENALTY EDM 
Unnecessary roughness (#16 D.Bynum) 15 yards from BC50 to EDM45.

36 BC E45 1/10 11:53 (11:53) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala sacked for loss of 8 yards to the EDM53 (#92 N.Curtis).

37 BC E53 2/18 11:13 (11:13) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short right to #4 K.Hatcher caught at EDM48, for 13 yards to the EDM40 (#29 
D.Moncrief).

38 BC E40 3/5 10:23 (10:23) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass incomplete deep left to #4 K.Hatcher thrown to EDM05, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

BC Drive: 3 plays, 13 yards, 01:58. BC 10 EDM 8.

39 EDM E40 1/10 10:08 (10:08) Shotgun #2 T.Ford rush left for 10 yards gain to the EDM50 (#94 J.Archibald), 1ST DOWN.

40 EDM E50 1/10 09:29 (09:29) Shotgun #2 T.Ford pass complete short right to #22 J.Leake caught at EDM53, for 7 yards to the BC53 (#24 P.Rene).

41 EDM B53 2/3 08:43 (08:43) Shotgun #2 T.Ford rush right for 2 yards gain to the BC51 (#79 J.Falaniko) PENALTY BC Illegal contact (#23 A.Greene) 10 
yards from BC53 to BC43, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

42 EDM B43 1/10 08:19 (08:19) Shotgun #31 J.Rankin rush right for 10 yards gain to the BC33 (#1 G.Peters), 1ST DOWN.

43 EDM B33 1/10 08:04 (08:04) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 T.Ford pass incomplete deep left to #17 D.Mitchell thrown to BC-04, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY BC Pass 
interference, defense (#33 E.Rugamba) 32 yards from BC33 to BC01, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

44 EDM B1 1/1 07:41 (07:41) #7 D.Prukop rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BC00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:33.

EDM Scoring Drive: 6 plays, 65 yards, 03:11. BC 10 EDM 14.

45 EDM B25 07:09 (07:09) #14 B.Bede kick attempt good (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 L.Burton-Krahn).

BC 10 EDM 15.

46 EDM E25 07:09 (07:09) #14 B.Bede kickoff 86 yards to the BC-01 #87 T.Williams return 0 yards to the BC-01 SINGLE, clock 07:07.

EDM Scoring Drive: 0 plays, 0 yards, 00:02. BC 10 EDM 16.

47 BC B40 1/10 06:52 (06:52) Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BC42 (#96 J.Pelley).

48 BC B42 2/8 06:12 (06:12) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short right to #86 J.Cottoy caught at BC45, for 10 yards to the BC52 (#45 N.Morgan), 
1ST DOWN. #45 N.Morgan injured on the play.

49 BC B52 1/10 05:39 (05:39) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short right to #86 J.Cottoy caught at EDM53, for 12 yards to the EDM46 (#5 K.Gray), 
1ST DOWN.

50 BC E46 1/10 05:22 (05:22) No Huddle-Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush right for 4 yards gain to the EDM42 (#29 D.Moncrief).

51 BC E42 2/6 04:58 (04:58) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short middle to #31 W.Stanback caught at EDM45, for 3 yards loss to the EDM45 
(#48 N.Anderson).

52 BC E45 3/9 04:19 (04:19) #11 S.Flintoft punt 27 yards to the EDM18 #0 L.Purifoy return 7 yards to the EDM25 (#44 I.Messam).

BC Drive: 6 plays, 25 yards, 02:56. BC 10 EDM 16.

53 EDM E25 1/10 03:52 (03:52) Shotgun #31 J.Rankin rush middle for 9 yards gain to the EDM34 (#6 T.Lee).

54 EDM E34 2/1 03:11 (03:11) Shotgun #31 J.Rankin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the EDM37 (#41 A.Eley), 1ST DOWN.

55 EDM E37 1/10 02:52 (02:52) Shotgun #2 T.Ford pass complete short left to #19 K.Gittens Jr. caught at EDM35, for 2 yards loss to the EDM35 (#20 
B.Lokombo).

56 EDM E35 2/12 02:31 (02:31) Shotgun #2 T.Ford sacked for loss of 6 yards to the EDM29 (#0 S.Teuhema). EDM is challenging the ruling on the field - "No 
roughing the passer". PLAY STANDS.

EDM 02:24 Timeout Edmonton.

57 EDM E29 3/18 02:08 (02:08) #9 J.Julien punt 60 yards to the BC21 #87 T.Williams return 19 yards to the BC40 (#45 N.Morgan).

EDM Drive: 5 plays, 4 yards, 02:10. BC 10 EDM 16.

PLAY BY PLAY
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium

Second Quarter



58 BC B40 1/10 02:00 (02:00) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short left to #83 S.Berryhill III caught at BC35, for 4 yards to the BC44 (#29 
D.Moncrief).

59 BC B44 2/6 01:54 (01:54) PENALTY BC Procedure, General (#69 J.Broxton) 5 yards from BC44 to BC39. NO PLAY.

60 BC B39 2/11 01:56 (01:56) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass incomplete deep middle to #83 S.Berryhill III thrown to EDM25.

61 BC B39 3/11 01:51 (01:51) #11 S.Flintoft punt 48 yards to the EDM23 #85 G.Cobb return 10 yards to the EDM33 (#41 A.Eley).

BC Drive: 4 plays, -1 yard, 00:19. BC 10 EDM 16.

62 EDM E33 1/10 01:41 (01:41) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush left for 9 yards gain to the EDM42 (#20 B.Lokombo).

63 EDM E42 2/1 01:19 (01:19) #7 D.Prukop rush middle for 1 yard gain to the EDM43 (#0 S.Teuhema), 1ST DOWN.

64 EDM E43 1/10 01:07 (01:07) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short middle to #84 T.Jones caught at EDM49, for 9 yards to the EDM52 
(#41 A.Eley).

65 EDM E52 2/1 00:56 (00:56) No Huddle-Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 2 yards gain to the EDM54 (#33 E.Rugamba), 1ST DOWN.

66 EDM E54 1/10 00:42 (00:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short middle to #84 T.Jones caught at BC48, for 12 yards to 
the BC44 (#41 A.Eley), 1ST DOWN.

67 EDM B44 1/10 00:28 (00:28) No Huddle-Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short left to #22 J.Leake caught at BC49, for 3 yards loss to 
the BC47 (#48 R.Varga).

68 EDM B47 2/13 00:14 (00:14) No Huddle-Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BC44 (#1 G.Peters).

69 EDM B44 3/10 (00:00) #14 B.Bede field goal attempt from 51 yards GOOD (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 L.Burton-Krahn), clock 00:00.

EDM Scoring Drive: 8 plays, 33 yards, 01:42. BC 10 EDM 19.

First Downs By

Teams Score Time Poss Rs Ps Pen Tot 2d

BC Lions 10 05:13 0 2 0 2 1/4

Edmonton Elks 19 09:47 8 3 2 13 3/6

Quarter 2 Summary



# Team Pos D/Y Clock Play

70 EDM E30 15:00 (15:00) #14 B.Bede kickoff 68 yards to the BC12 #87 T.Williams return 35 yards to the BC47 (#26 J.Hagerty).

71 BC B47 1/10 14:35 (14:35) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete deep middle to #18 J.McInnis caught at EDM43, for 26 yards to the EDM37 (#5 
K.Gray), 1ST DOWN.

72 BC E37 1/10 14:02 (14:02) No Huddle-Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush left for 1 yard gain to the EDM36 (#48 N.Anderson).

73 BC E36 2/9 13:26 (13:26) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass incomplete short left to #19 A.Eberhardt thrown to EDM20.

74 BC E36 3/9 13:11 (13:11) #10 S.Whyte field goal attempt from 43 yards GOOD (H: #11 S.Flintoft, LS: #45 R.Pickett), clock 13:10.

BC Scoring Drive: 4 plays, 27 yards, 01:44. BC 13 EDM 19.

75 EDM E40 1/10 13:01 (13:01) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush left for 1 yard loss to the EDM39 (#33 E.Rugamba).

76 EDM E39 2/11 12:24 (12:24) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short left to #22 J.Leake caught at EDM45, for 13 yards to the EDM52 (#6 
T.Lee), 1ST DOWN.

77 EDM E52 1/10 11:58 (11:58) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short right to #17 D.Mitchell caught at BC50, for 9 yards to the BC49 (#6 
T.Lee).

78 EDM B49 2/1 11:08 (11:08) #7 D.Prukop rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BC46 (#6 T.Lee), 1ST DOWN.

79 EDM B46 1/10 10:29 (10:29) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BC45 (#92 J.Banks).

80 EDM B45 2/9 09:49 (09:49) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete deep middle to #84 T.Jones caught at BC21, for 26 yards to the BC19 (#6 
T.Lee), 1ST DOWN. #6 T.Lee injured on the play.

81 EDM B19 1/10 09:23 (09:23) Shotgun #19 K.Gittens Jr. rush right for 8 yards gain to the BC11 (#32 M.Rouyer).

82 EDM B11 2/2 08:59 (08:59) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass intercepted by #17 C.Evans at BC-10 #17 C.Evans return 0 yards to the BC-10 (#11 
H.Mayala).

EDM Drive: 8 plays, 59 yards, 04:18. BC 13 EDM 19.

83 BC B30 1/10 08:42 (08:42) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala rush right for 5 yards gain to the BC35 (#45 N.Morgan).

84 BC B35 2/5 08:00 (08:00) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short right to #86 J.Cottoy caught at BC41, for 6 yards to the BC41 (#45 N.Morgan), 
1ST DOWN.

85 BC B41 1/10 07:30 (07:30) No Huddle-Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short right to #13 A.Hollins caught at BC49, for 10 yards to the BC51 (#5 
K.Gray), 1ST DOWN.

86 BC B51 1/10 07:02 (07:02) No Huddle-Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short right to #4 K.Hatcher caught at EDM51, for 16 yards to the EDM43 
(#48 N.Anderson), 1ST DOWN.

87 BC E43 1/10 06:36 (06:36) No Huddle-Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush right for 6 yards gain to the EDM37 (#45 N.Morgan).

88 BC E37 2/4 06:05 (06:05) No Huddle-Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush middle for 21 yards gain to the EDM16 (#15 K.Jackson), 1ST DOWN.

89 BC E16 1/10 05:36 (05:36) No Huddle-Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush middle for 5 yards gain to the EDM11 (#5 K.Gray).

90 BC E11 2/5 04:57 (04:57) Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass incomplete short left to #31 W.Stanback thrown to EDM05.

91 BC E11 3/5 04:40 (04:40) #10 S.Whyte field goal attempt from 18 yards GOOD (H: #11 S.Flintoft, LS: #45 R.Pickett), clock 04:40.

BC Scoring Drive: 9 plays, 69 yards, 04:12. BC 16 EDM 19.

92 EDM E40 1/10 04:31 (04:31) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 12 yards gain to the EDM52 (#48 R.Varga), 1ST DOWN.

93 EDM E52 1/10 03:55 (03:55) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 8 yards gain to the BC50 (#48 R.Varga).

94 EDM B50 2/2 03:15 (03:15) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 2 yards loss to the BC52 (#0 S.Teuhema).

95 EDM B52 3/4 02:24 (02:24) #9 J.Julien punt 44 yards to the BC08 #87 T.Williams return 10 yards to the BC18 (#52 L.Burton-Krahn).

EDM Drive: 4 plays, 18 yards, 02:26. BC 16 EDM 19.

96 BC B18 1/10 01:57 (01:57) Shotgun #31 W.Stanback rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BC22 (#91 S.Oakman).

97 BC B22 2/6 01:30 (01:30) No Huddle-Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass incomplete short middle to #4 K.Hatcher thrown to BC36 broken up by #24 
D.Bratton.

98 BC B22 3/6 01:22 (01:22) #11 S.Flintoft punt 47 yards to the EDM41 #85 G.Cobb return 16 yards to the BC53 (#41 A.Eley).

BC Drive: 3 plays, 4 yards, 01:00. BC 16 EDM 19.

99 EDM B53 1/10 01:03 (01:03) Shotgun #31 J.Rankin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BC50 (#48 R.Varga).

100 EDM B50 2/7 00:27 (00:27) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete deep left to #84 T.Jones caught at BC27, for 23 yards to the BC27 (#17 
C.Evans), 1ST DOWN.

101 EDM B27 1/10 (00:00) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass incomplete short right to #31 J.Rankin thrown to BC27.

PLAY BY PLAY
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium

Third Quarter

Quarter 3 Summary



First Downs By

Teams Score Time Poss Rs Ps Pen Tot 2d

BC Lions 16 06:56 1 4 0 5 2/5

Edmonton Elks 19 08:04 2 3 0 5 4/6



# Team Pos D/Y Clock Play

102 EDM B27 2/10 14:51 (14:51) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass incomplete short left to #17 D.Mitchell thrown to BC20.

103 EDM B27 3/10 14:31 (14:31) #14 B.Bede field goal attempt from 34 yards GOOD (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 L.Burton-Krahn), clock 14:30.

EDM Scoring Drive: 5 plays, 26 yards, 01:44. BC 16 EDM 22.

104 BC B40 1/10 14:21 (14:21) No Huddle-Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass complete short middle to #34 D.Mackie caught at BC45, for 7 yards to the BC47 (#0 
L.Purifoy).

105 BC B47 2/3 13:39 (13:39) No Huddle-Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass incomplete short left to #83 S.Berryhill III thrown to BC52.

106 BC B47 3/3 13:27 (13:27) #11 S.Flintoft punt 55 yards to the EDM08 #0 L.Purifoy return 5 yards to the EDM13 (#83 S.Berryhill III).

BC Drive: 3 plays, 7 yards, 01:10. BC 16 EDM 22.

107 EDM E13 1/10 13:12 (13:12) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 15 yards gain to the EDM28 (#6 T.Lee), 1ST DOWN.

108 EDM E28 1/10 12:54 (12:54) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short middle to #19 K.Gittens Jr. caught at EDM37, for 11 yards to the 
EDM39 (#33 E.Rugamba), 1ST DOWN.

109 EDM E39 1/10 12:16 (12:16) PENALTY EDM Procedure, General (#69 B.Boyko) 5 yards from EDM39 to EDM34. NO PLAY.

110 EDM E34 1/15 12:04 (12:04) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short left to #19 K.Gittens Jr. caught at EDM42, for 16 yards to the 
EDM50 (#1 G.Peters), 1ST DOWN.

111 EDM E50 1/10 11:22 (11:22) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 2 yards gain to the EDM52 (#41 A.Eley).

112 EDM E52 2/8 10:40 (10:40) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass incomplete deep left to #87 E.Lewis thrown to BC35 broken up by #1 G.Peters.

113 EDM E52 3/8 10:14 (10:14) #9 J.Julien punt 76 yards to the BC-18, out of bounds at BC-18 SINGLE nullified by penalty, clock 10:06 PENALTY BC 
Contacting the Kicker (#79 J.Falaniko) 10 yards from EDM52 to BC48, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

114 EDM B48 1/10 09:57 (09:57) Shotgun #31 J.Rankin rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BC44 (#32 M.Rouyer).

115 EDM B44 2/6 09:18 (09:18) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short left to #19 K.Gittens Jr. caught at BC37, for 7 yards to the BC37 (#6 
T.Lee), 1ST DOWN.

116 EDM B37 1/10 08:39 (08:39) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 3 yards loss to the BC40 (#94 J.Archibald).

117 EDM B40 2/13 07:57 (07:57) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short right to #22 J.Leake caught at BC36, for 20 yards to the BC20 (#24 
P.Rene), 1ST DOWN.

118 EDM B20 1/10 07:33 (07:33) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BC17 (#33 E.Rugamba).

119 EDM B17 2/7 06:44 (06:44) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short left to #31 J.Rankin caught at BC15, for 17 yards to the BC00 
TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:37, 1ST DOWN.

EDM Scoring Drive: 13 plays, 100 yards, 07:48. BC 16 EDM 28.

120 EDM B3 05:56 #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass attempt failed PENALTY BC Illegal contact (#24 P.Rene) 4 yards from BC08 to BC04. NO PLAY.

121 EDM B3 05:34 #17 D.Mitchell pass attempt Successful.

BC 16 EDM 30.

122 EDM E30 05:32 (05:32) #14 B.Bede kickoff 77 yards to the BC03 #87 T.Williams return 23 yards to the BC26 (#84 T.Jones).

123 BC B26 1/10 05:09 (05:09) No Huddle-Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass incomplete short left to #86 J.Cottoy thrown to BC30.

124 BC B26 2/10 04:45 (04:45) No Huddle-Shotgun #9 J.Dolegala pass incomplete deep right to #4 K.Hatcher thrown to EDM44 broken up by #16 
D.Bynum.

125 BC B26 3/10 04:29 (04:29) #11 S.Flintoft punt 31 yards to the EDM53 #0 L.Purifoy return 3 yards to the BC54 (#27 J.Perryman) PENALTY BC No yards, 
15 yards (#24 P.Rene) 15 yards from EDM53 to BC42.

BC Drive: 3 plays, -15 yards, 01:05. BC 16 EDM 30.

126 EDM B42 1/10 04:05 (04:05) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BC39 (#49 T.Debaillie).

EDM 03:59 Timeout BC.

127 EDM B39 2/7 03:57 (03:57) Shotgun #10 M.Bethel-Thompson pass complete short left to #17 D.Mitchell caught at BC32, for 7 yards to the BC32 (#17 
C.Evans), 1ST DOWN.

128 EDM B32 1/10 03:07 (03:07) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 7 yards gain to the BC25 (#41 A.Eley).

EDM 03:00 Timeout BC.

129 EDM B25 2/3 02:59 (02:59) Shotgun #22 J.Leake rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BC23 (#41 A.Eley).

130 EDM B23 3/1 02:33 (02:33) #14 B.Bede field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD (H: #9 J.Julien, LS: #52 L.Burton-Krahn), clock 02:32.

EDM Scoring Drive: 5 plays, 19 yards, 01:50. BC 16 EDM 33.

131 EDM E30 02:32 (02:32) #14 B.Bede kickoff 82 yards to the BC-02 #87 T.Williams return 34 yards to the BC32 (#23 O.Muembi).

132 BC B32 1/10 02:22 (02:22) No Huddle-Shotgun #12 C.Brice pass complete short left to #31 W.Stanback caught at BC32, for 12 yards to the BC44 (#5 
K.Gray), 1ST DOWN.

PLAY BY PLAY
BC Lions @ Edmonton Elks

Week #10 -  Game #49 - Year 2024

August 11, 2024-07:00 PM - Commonwealth Stadium

Fourth Quarter



133 BC B44 1/10 02:17 (02:17) No Huddle-Shotgun #12 C.Brice pass complete deep middle to #4 K.Hatcher caught at EDM46, for 21 yards to the EDM45 
(#15 K.Jackson), 1ST DOWN.

134 BC E45 1/10 01:59 (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun #12 C.Brice pass complete short left to #31 W.Stanback caught at EDM49, for 0 yards to the EDM45 
(#29 D.Moncrief).

135 BC E45 2/10 01:42 (01:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #12 C.Brice sacked for loss of 13 yards to the BC52 (#91 S.Oakman), fumble by #12 C.Brice recovered 
by BC #65 S.Chungh at BC52 #65 S.Chungh return 0 yards to the BC52 (#29 D.Moncrief).

136 BC B52 3/23 01:10 (01:10) Shotgun #12 C.Brice pass complete short middle to #13 A.Hollins caught at EDM54, for 8 yards to the EDM50 (#45 
N.Morgan), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

BC Drive: 5 plays, 28 yards, 01:21. BC 16 EDM 33.

137 EDM E50 1/10 01:04 (01:04) Shotgun #31 J.Rankin rush left for 3 yards gain to the EDM53 (#1 G.Peters).

138 EDM E53 2/7 00:39 (00:39) Shotgun #31 J.Rankin rush middle for 45 yards gain to the BC12 (#49 T.Debaillie), 1ST DOWN.

139 EDM B12 1/10 00:08 Kneel down by #10 M.Bethel-Thompson at BC13 for loss of 1 yard.

140 EDM B13 2/11 Kneel down by #10 M.Bethel-Thompson at BC14 for loss of 1 yard.

EDM Drive: 4 plays, 46 yards, 01:05. BC 16 EDM 33.

First Downs By

Teams Score Time Poss Rs Ps Pen Tot 2d

BC Lions 16 03:36 0 2 0 2 0/3

Edmonton Elks 33 11:24 2 6 1 9 5/8

Quarter 4 Summary




